Individual Awards

2004
2005

2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

1991

1992
1993

1994
1995

1996
1997
1998
1999

2000

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

Mo Ingleman Scholarship

Corey Stetler
Bobby Riddell
Jack Weatherwax
Brett Courtney
Matt Zika
Brandon Alford
N/A

N/A

Daniel Fleming
Evan Tislow
N/A

Kyle Kennedy

Most Valuable Player

Jamie Moore
Phillip Terry
Todd Dunwoody
Todd Dunwoody
Erik Sabel

Josh Loggins
Josh Loggins
Eric Bruntlett
Eric Bruntlett
Robert Newton
Zach Brown
Jason Treida
Brant Richeson
David Beigh
John Hunter
Dan Sattler
Jacob Westphal
Jared Wynn
Tony Hill

Josh Lindblom
Brett Courtney
Matt Zika

Ryan Black
Rennie Troggio
Ryan Black

Joe Dinkel
Michael Carnahan
Nick Torres

Matt McConnell

Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
N/A

N/A

Senior
Senior
N/A

Senior

Senior
Junior
Junior
Senior
_Senior

Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Soph.

Junior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Soph.

Senior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Junior

1991

1992
1993

1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

2012
2013
2014

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

Most Improved Player

Brian Kotarski
David Schwartz
Alex Sondgerath
Nate Linder
Chad Nelson
Antoine Blanding
Brad Chenoweth
Chris Petersen
Jason Treida
Bob Graves
Adam Minth
Adam Townsend
Dan Sattler
Jacob Westphal
Ted Miller

Walt Higbee
Curtis Kester
Brandon Alford
Josh Burkhalter
Austin Schutter
Cody Slate
Cody Slate
David Carnahan
Jordan Doyle
Nick Morris
Rhett Baxter

Rookie of the Year

Josh Loggins
Eric Bruntlett
Robert Newton
Brad Chenoweth
Zach Brown
Clint Baugh
Travis Parker
John Hunter
Zach Miller

N/A

Rob Gudates
Bobby Riddell
Walt Higbee
Eric Bruno
Keegan McMindes

Senior
Senior
Senior
Soph.
Senior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Soph.
Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Soph.
Soph.
Senior
Soph.
Soph.
Junior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Soph.
Junior
Junior

Fresh.
Fresh.
Fresh.
Junior
Soph.
Junior
Junior
Fresh.
Soph.

N/A
Junior
Soph.
Soph.
Junior
Soph.




Individual Awards

2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

Rookie of the Year cont...

Ryan Black
Vonn Richards
Nick Bartolone
Tyler Forbes
Payton Smith
Jordan Doyle
Carter Bridge
Matthew Roop

Pitcher of the Year

Jason Hettinger
Eric Martin

Dan Layton

Dan Layton

David Beigh
David Beigh

Dan Sattler

Jared Wynn

Josh Lindblom
Josh Lindblom
Josh Lindblom
Brett Courtney
Patrick Alkire
Austin Schutter
Nate Harrison
Ryan Black
Michael Carnahan
Michael Carnahan
Jordan Doyle
Matt McConnell

Golden Glove

Todd Dunwoody
Ryan Maroney
Josh Rexing

Kim Rider
Brandon Berglund
Josh Loggins
Brad Sherry
Jeremy Small
Brad Chenoweth
Robert Newton

Fresh.
Fresh.
Fresh.
Soph.
Junior
Soph.
Fresh.
Soph.

Junior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Junior
oph.

Fresh.
Junior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Junior

Soph.
Junior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Soph.
Junior
Soph.
Junior
Soph.

1996

1997
1998

1999

2000

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

2013
2014

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005

Golden Glove cont...

Robert Newton
Jeremy Small
Robert Newton
Bob Graves
Brant Richeson
Brant Richeson
Travis Parker
Matt Bell

Adam Minth
Dan Small

N/A

Dane Seacott
Jared Wynn
Tony Hill

Devlin McMindes
Brett Courtney
Stephen Devine
Stephen Devine
Daniel Fleming
Nick Bartolone
Daniel Fleming
Nick Bartolone
Evan Tislow
Nick Torres
Nick Torres

Leading Hitter

Todd Dunwoody
Todd Dunwoody
Eric Bruntlett
Josh Loggins
Josh Loggins
Robert Newton
Eric Bruntlett
Robert Newton
Travis Parker
Brant Richeson
Zac Miller

John Hunter
Joe Garrott

Rob Gudates
Tony Hill

Brett Courtney

Junior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Senior
Soph.
Senior
Senior
N/A
Junior
Junior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Soph.
Soph.
Senior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Senior

Soph.
Junior
Fresh.
Junior
Senior
Soph.
Senior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Soph.
Junior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Junior




Individual Awards

2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

2005

2006
2007

2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

1991

Leading Hitter cont...

Keegan McMindes
Matt Zika

Ryan Black
Rennie Troggio
Nick Bartolone
David Carnahan
Nick Bartolone
Nick Torres

Rhett Baxter

RBI Leader

Phillip Terry

Jay Williams
Erik Sabel

Josh Loggins
Josh Loggins
Brian Kennedy
Robert Newton
Dan Newgent
Zach Brown
David Beigh
John Hunter
David Reifenberger
Rob Gudates
Rob Gudates
Tony Hill

Walt Higbee
Curtis Kester
Walt Higbee
Brett Courtney
Doug Wheeler
Matt Zika

Ryan Black
Ryan Black
Ryan Black
David Carnahan
Michael Carnahan
Carter Bridge
Rhett Baxter

Home Run Leader

Phillip Terry

Soph.
Senior
Soph.
Senior
Soph.
Senior
Senior
Junior
Junior

Senior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Senior
Junior

_Junior

Senior
Junior
Senior
Senior
Soph.

Senior
Junior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Soph.

Junior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Fresh.
Junior

Senior

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004

2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

2013
2014

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005

Home Run Leader cont...

Todd Dunwoody
Todd Dunwoody
Josh Loggins
Josh Loggins
Brian Kennedy
Dan Newgent
Zach Brown
David Beigh
John Hunter
John Hunter
John Hunter
Jared Wynn
Tony Hill

Walt Higbee
Walt Higbee
Walt Higbee
Doug Wheeler
Keegan McMindes
Ryan Black
Daniel Fleming
Joe Dinkel
David Carnahan
Nick Bartolone
Michael Carnahan
Nick Torres
Rhett Baxter

Lowest ERA

David Schwartz
Todd Dunwoody
Erik Sabel
Jason Hettinger
Jason Hettinger
Jake Beaman
Dan Layton
David Beigh
David Beigh
David Beigh
Dan Sattler
Jared Wynn
Josh Lindblom
Tim Schierer
Josh Lindblom

Junior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Senior
Soph.
Junior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Soph.
Junior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Soph.
Junior
Soph.
Senior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Junior

Senior
Junior
Senior
Soph.
Junior
Senior
Junior
Soph.
Junior
Senior
Junior
Junior
Soph.
Senior
Senior




Individual Awards

2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

1992
1993

1994
1995

1996
1997
1998
1999
2000

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

2011

2012
2013

2014

Lowest ERA cont...

Cameron Wilson
Patrick Alkire
Austin Schutter
Nate Harrison
Daniel Fleming
Michael Carnahan
Michael Carnahan
Jordan Doyle
Matt McConnell

Coach's Award

Kris Sims
Brandon Berglund
Brad Harper

Ben Goldbert
Brad Pitts

Jason Pope
Riley Gibb

Mark Whitson
Dan Newgent
Travis Parker
Joe Garrott

Stu Johnson
Bryan Stuart

N/A

Jed Wilkinson
Patrick Henry
Corey Stetler
Jack Weatherwax
Matt Zika

C.J. Slate
Stephen Devine
Austin Schutter
Tyler Dunk

Matt Paczolt
Daniel Fleming
Michael Fleming
Leighton Mennen
Jeep Morehouse
Deryk Quakenbush
Stohne Stetler
Jacob Chase
Nick Morris

Soph.

Fresh.
Junior
Senior
Junior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Junior

Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Senior

_Senior

Senior
Junior
N/A
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Junior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Fresh.
Soph.
Soph.
Fresh.
Soph.
Senior

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

2013
2014

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005

JV Player of the Year

Matt Small

Andy Christopher
Brad Sherry

Brad Chenoweth
JonPaul Rexing
Danny Newgent
Ben Prickel
Travis Parker
Adam Minth

Eric Fields

Scott Basney
N/A

Devlin McMindes
Brett Courtney
Matt Zika

Andy Winchester
Rennie Troggio
Ayrton Siple

Matt Paczolt
Michael Carnahan
Payton Smith
Jacob Payne
Kyle Wolf
Matthew Roop
Hayden Kuxhausen
Leighton Mennen

Mental Attitude

Brad Resler

Matt Small

Matt Small

Chip Drabek
Josh Loggins
Robert Newton
Robert Newton
Dan Layton

Kent Weatherwax
Chad Spitznagle
Nick George

Jed Wilkinson
Rob Gudates
Corey Stetler
Jack Weatherwax

Soph.
Junior
Soph.
Soph.
Soph.
Soph.
Soph.
Soph.
Soph.
Soph.
Soph.

N/A
Fresh.
Fresh.
Fresh.
Soph.
Fresh.
Fresh.
Soph.
Fresh.
Soph.
Soph.
Junior
Fresh.
Soph.
Soph.

Senior
Junior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior




Individual Awards

2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

Mental Attitude cont...

Matt Zika
Brandon Alford
C.J. Slate

Cory Woolard
Vonn Richards
Larry Morgan
Joe Dinkel
Tanner Watkins
Matthew Roop

Junior
Junior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Soph.

Exchange Club Sportsmanship Award

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

1993
1994
1995
1996
1997

Shawn Mason
Josh Rexing
Matt Small

Chip Drabek
Nate Linder
Eric Bruntlett
JonPaul Rexing
Bob Graves
Dustin Mugg
Chad Spitznagle
N/A

Jacob Zoss

Tim Schirack
Tim Schirack
Trevor Stuart
Brett Courtney
Stephen Devine
Brandon Alford
Ryan Black
Larry Morgan
Brad Morgan
Taylor Watkins
Josh Layton
Tanner Watkins

Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior

enior

Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Senior
Senior
Junior

Jamie Brettnacher Mental Attitude

Matt Small
Ben Goldberg
Brad Sherry
Jeremy Small
Jason Grove

Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior

Jamie Brettnacher Mental Attitude cont...

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

John W. O'Maley Memorial Award

Zach Brown
Travis Parker
Dan Small

Nick George

Jed Wilkinson
Jason Taylor
Troy Layton
Jack Weatherwax
Andy Winchester
Stephen Devine
Brandon Alford
Josh Burkhalter
Jack Allison
David Carnahan
Evan Tislow

N/A

Jeep Morehouse

Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Junior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Junior
Senior

N/A
Junior

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2014

Nate Linder
Brian Kennedy
Ryan Linder
Dan Layton
Matt Hendzell
Matt Cox

Nick George
N/A

Tim Schirack
Corey Stetler
Dustin Treida
Matt Windnagle
Andy Winchester
Brandon Alford
Josh Burkhalter
Ayrton Siple
Vonn Richards
Brad Morgan
N/A

Nick Torres
Nick Torres

Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior

N/A
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior

N/A
Senior
Senior




Individual Awards

2013
2014

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

2004
2005

2006

2007

FR Player of the Year Team Captains cont...
Hayden Kuxhausen Fresh. 2008 Brandon Alford
Brock Butler Fresh. Keegan McMindes
Max Hanas Fresh. Stephen Devine

Cameron Wilson
Team Captains 2009 Josh Burkhalter
Rennie Troggio
Shawn Mason Senior Ryan Black
Phillip Terry Senior 2010 Ryan Black
Josh Rexing Senior Tyler Dunk
Jay Williams Senior Ayrton Siple
Brandon Berglund Senior 2011 Daniel Fleming
Kim Rider Senior Larry Morgan
Chip Drabek Senior Nick Bartolone
Ben Goldberg Senior 2012 Nick Bartolone
Josh Loggins Junior Joe Dinkel
Nate Linder Senior 2013 Josh Layton
Josh Loggins Senior Matt McConnell
Brad Pitts Senior Nick Torres
Eric Bruntlett Senior Tanner Watkins
Brad Chenoweth Senior Jordan Doyle
Brian Kennedy Nick Morris
Robert Kennedy Nick Torres
Dan Newgent
Robert Newton Senior All-State Members
JonPaul Rexing Senior
Dan Layton Senior 1991 Phillip Terry
Dan Newgent Senior 1992 Todd Dunwoody
Matt Hendzell Senior 1993 Todd Dunwoody
Travis Parker Senior 1994 Josh Loggins
Matt Cox Senior 1995 Josh Loggins
Chad Spitznagle Senior Eric Bruntlett
David Beigh Senior 1996 Eric Bruntlett
Nick George Senior Brian Kennedy
N/A Senior 2000 David Beigh
N/A Senior 2005 Josh Lindblom
N/A Senior
Josh Lindblom Senior North All-Stars
Trevor Stuart Senior
Jack Weatherwax Senior 1993 Todd Dunwoody
Eric Bruno Senior 1995 Nate Linder
Brett Courtney Senior Josh Loggins
Walt Higbee Senior 1996 Eric Bruntlett
Andy Winchester Senior 1997 Robert Newton

Matt Zika Senior 1998 Dan Layton

Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Junior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Soph.
Junior
Soph.
Senior
Senior
Senior




Individual Awards

2000

2005

North All-Stars cont...

David Beigh
Chad Spitznagle
Josh Lindblom




